



RECEIVING AND STORING YOUR MEDICATION PROPERLY

Important reminders to help you stay on track with treatment



What is CRYSVITA?

CRYSVITA is a prescription medicine used to treat adults and children 6 months of age and older with X-linked hypophosphatemia (XLH).

Please see Important Safety Information on the following pages and full Prescribing Information.

Aly and Sarah,
adults living with XLH

Learn more at [CRYSVITA.com](https://www.crysvita.com).

SIMPLE STEPS TO STAY ON TRACK

Accept your CRYSVITA® (burosumab-twza) delivery on time, every time to help ensure safety and effectiveness

- Your Specialty Pharmacy will inform you when your medication will be delivered
- It's important that you pick up or accept delivery for your prescription on time and refrigerate it properly

NOTE

Without proper refrigeration, your medication may not be usable, it may not be as effective, and your treatment schedule may be interrupted.



Sign up for electronic alerts: Track shipping and receive reminders

Register for text or email alerts, if offered by your Specialty Pharmacy, to get UPS or FedEx delivery tracking, plus order and refill reminders.



Don't delay your dosing schedule

- Set up your injection appointment promptly when you receive your medication
- Your dose is unique to you and should be administered in the time frame prescribed by your doctor
 - **Staying on track with your dosing schedule can help CRYSVITA work most effectively**



Proper storage and handling of CRYSVITA

Once you have your medication at home, follow these instructions for appropriate storage and handling:

- CRYSVITA vials must be stored in the original carton until the time of use under refrigerated conditions at 36°F to 46°F (2°C to 8°C)
- Keep the CRYSVITA vial in the original carton to protect it from light until time of use
- Do not freeze or shake CRYSVITA
- Do not use CRYSVITA beyond the expiration date stamped on the carton
- CRYSVITA vials are single dose only. Discard any unused product

If you have any questions about the storage and handling of CRYSVITA, contact your Specialty Pharmacy.



Stay connected to your Specialty Pharmacy and UltraCare®

Answering and returning calls from these critical partners on your care team can help you stay on track with your treatment plan. They will:

- Contact you to coordinate the delivery of your medication shipment
- Assist with setting up nursing agency appointments
- Help coordinate refills as needed
- Answer questions you may have

Visit [UltraCareSupport.com](https://www.ultracaresupport.com) or contact your UltraCare Guide at 1-888-756-8657 for more information.



Karen, living with XLH;
pictured with her dog, Maggie

Important Safety Information

You should not take CRYSVITA if:

- You take an oral phosphate supplement and/or a specific form of vitamin D supplement (such as calcitriol, paricalcitol, doxercalciferol, calcifediol).
- Your phosphorus levels from a blood sample are within or above the normal range for age.
- You have kidney problems.

What is the most important information you should know about CRYSVITA?

- Some patients developed allergic reactions (e.g., rash and hives) while taking CRYSVITA. Your doctor will monitor you for symptoms of an allergic reaction while you are taking CRYSVITA.
- High levels of phosphorus in the blood have been reported in some patients taking CRYSVITA. This may be related to a risk of high calcium levels in the kidneys. Your doctor will collect blood samples to monitor your levels.
- Administration of CRYSVITA may result in reactions at the injection site, such as hives, reddening of the skin, rash, swelling, bruising, pain, severe itching of the skin, and collection of blood outside of a blood vessel (i.e., hematoma).

What are the possible side effects of CRYSVITA?

- Adverse reactions that were seen in children with XLH are:
 - Fever
 - Injection site reaction
 - Cough
 - Vomiting
 - Pain in arms and legs
 - Headache
 - Tooth infection
 - Dental cavities
 - Diarrhea
 - Decreased vitamin D levels
 - Toothache
 - Constipation
 - Muscle pain
 - Rash
 - Dizziness
 - Nausea
- Adverse reactions that were seen in adults with XLH are:
 - Back pain
 - Headache
 - Tooth infection
 - Restless legs syndrome
 - Decreased vitamin D levels
 - Dizziness
 - Constipation
 - Muscle spasms
 - Phosphorus levels increased in the blood
- Narrowing of the spaces within the spine is common in adults with XLH, and pressure on the spinal cord has been reported in adults taking CRYSVITA. It is not known if taking CRYSVITA worsens the narrowing of the spaces within the spine or the pressure on the spinal cord.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on next page and full [Prescribing Information](#).

Important Safety Information (Cont'd)

Before taking CRYSVITA, tell your doctor about all of your medications (including supplements) and medical conditions, including if you:

- are taking oral phosphate and/or active vitamin D (such as calcitriol, paricalcitol, doxercalciferol, calcifediol).
- are pregnant, think you may be pregnant, or plan to become pregnant. There is not enough experience to know if CRYSVITA may harm your unborn baby. Report pregnancies to the Kyowa Kirin, Inc. Adverse Event reporting line at 1-888-756-8657.
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. There is not enough experience to know if CRYSVITA passes into your breast milk. Talk with your doctor about the best way to feed your baby while you receive CRYSVITA.

While taking CRYSVITA, tell your doctor if you experience:

- An allergic reaction such as rash or hives
- A rash, swelling, bruising, or other reaction at the injection site
- New or worsening restless legs syndrome

These are not all the possible side effects of CRYSVITA. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects.

You may report side effects to the FDA at (800) FDA-1088 or www.fda.gov/medwatch. You may also report side effects to Kyowa Kirin, Inc. at 1-888-756-8657.

Please see full [Prescribing Information](#) for additional Important Safety Information.

Learn more at CRYSVITA.com.